Acquisition had been completed at the beginning of the interim period and to reflect the effect of
the Merger and Acquisition for the six-month period ended on 31 December 2022, as if the Merger
and Acquisition had been completed at the beginning of the interim period. The pro forma
statement is presented for information purposes only and reflects estimates and assumptions made
by Hamlet Pharma's management as it deems reasonable, and other so-called forward-looking
statements. It does not imply to represent what Hamlet Pharma's actual results or financial position
would have been if the Merger and acquisition of Linnane Projects had occurred on the date
indicated and is not necessarily indicative of future results or financial position. For complete
information regarding the pro forma accounts, including notes, please refer to the merger document
to be published on or around May 3, 2023.

Consolidated pro forma income statement in summary for the six-month period ended December 31, 2022

SEK thousand

  Hamlet
Pharma

Select-
Immune

Linnane
Projects

Pro forma
adjustments

Consolidated income statement
pro forma

Net sales 0 0 0 0 0

Other operating income 0 0 0 0 0

Operating expenses -11,929 -2,750 0 1,600 -13,079

Operating results -11,929 -2,750 0 0 -13,079

Financial posts 98 0 0 0 98

Profit before tax -11,831 -2,750 0 0 -12,981

Tax on the period's results 0 0 0 0 0

Profit after tax -11,831 -2,750 0 0 -12,981

Earnings per share, SEK -0.1070 -0.1575 0 0 -0.1014

Group pro forma balance sheet in summary as of 31 December 2022

SEK thousand

9 (18)

  Hamlet
Pharma

Select-
Immune

Linnane
Projects

Pro forma
adjustments

Consolidated balance sheet pro
forma

Assets

Total fixed assets 0 922 0 0 922

Total current assets 29,766 9,306 25 0 39,097

Total assets 29,766 10,228 25 0 40,019

Equity & Liabilities

Total tied up equity 1,125 873 25 0 2,023

Total unrestricted equity 25,057 8,162 0 0 33,219

Total equity 26,183 9,035 25 0 35,243

Total short-term liabilities 3,583 1,193 0 0 4,776

Total equity and liabilities 29,766 10,228 25 0 40,019

Number of shares 110,529,666 17,459,225 25,000 0 128,013,891

The table below illustrates the ownership in Hamlet Biopharma if the Merger had been completed
based on the shareholder information from Euroclear Sweden AB as of December 30, 2022.

Shareholder Class A
shares

Class B
shares

Percentage of
capital

Percentage of
votes

Catharina Svanborg, privately and
through Linnane Pharma

37,946,152 22,976,104 49.93% 82.95%

Avanza Pension 40,576 5,623,009 4.55% 1.24%

Nordnet Pensionsförsäkring 0 5,663,178 4.55% 1.17%

EFG BANK/Geneva, W8IMY 273,538 268,500 0.44% 0.62%

Rolf Karlsson (FV Group) 0 2,903,707 2.33% 0.60%

Hans Nygren 0 2,067,553 1.66% 0.43%